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FRA vs COL
3-2 (3-0)

Match Officials:
Referee: PENSO Tori (USA)
4th Official: NABADDA Shamirah (UGA)
Match Commissioner:ADAMU Samson (NGR)
Match Director: DACOSTA Latoya (JAM)

Assistant Referee 1: MAYO Brooke (USA)
Assistant Referee 2: NESBITT Kathryn (USA)

VAR: GUZMAN Tatiana (NCA)
AVAR 1: PARCHMENT Daneon (JAM)

FRA - France
[16] GK PEYRAUD-MAGNIN Pauline 
[2] DF LAKRAR Maelle 
[3] DF RENARD Wendie (C) 
[7] DF KARCHAOUI Sakina  ¦ 71' 
[8] MF GEYORO Grace 
[10] FW CASCARINO Delphine  ¦ 71' 
[11] FW DIANI Kadidiatou  ¡ 42' ¦ 90'+1' 
[12] FW KATOTO Marie-Antoinette  £ 6' £ 42' ¦ 90'+5' 
[14] MF TOLETTI Sandie 
[15] MF DALI Kenza  £ 18' 
[18] DF MBOCK BATHY Griedge 

Substitutes
[1] GK PICAUD Constance 
[4] DF CASCARINO Estelle 
[6] MF HENRY Amandine  ¤ 90'+1' 
[9] FW le SOMMER Eugenie  ¤ 90'+5' 
[13] DF BACHA Selma  ¤ 71' 
[17] FW BALTIMORE Sandy  ¤ 71' 
[21] DF PERISSET Eve 

Head Coach: RENARD Herve (FRA)

COL - Colombia
[12] GK TAPIA Katherine 
[2] DF VANEGAS Manuela 
[3] DF ARIAS Daniela 
[6] MF MONTOYA Daniela (C)  ¦ HT 
[8] MF RESTREPO Marcela 
[9] FW RAMIREZ Mayra  ª 85' 
[10] MF SANTOS Leicy 
[11] FW USME Catalina  ¨ 54' 
[16] DF CARABALI Jorelyn 
[17] DF ARIAS Carolina  ¦ 82' 
[18] FW CAICEDO Linda 

Substitutes
[22] GK SEPULVEDA Sandra 
[4] DF CARACAS Daniela 
[5] DF QUEJADA MINOTA Yirleidys  ¤ 82' 
[7] FW PAVI Manuela  ¤ HT £ 64' 
[13] MF IZQUIERDO Ilana 
[14] DF BARON Angela 
[15] MF SALAZAR Liana 

Head Coach: MARSIGLIA Angelo (COL)

FRA - France COL - Colombia
First half Additional time:6 mins

KATOTO [12] - 1st Tournament Goal £ 1-0 6'
DALI [15] - 1st Tournament Goal £ 2-0 18'

KATOTO [12] - 2nd Tournament Goal
DIANI [11] - 1st Tournament Assist ¡

£ 3-0 42'

Half-time
HT Out D. MONTOYA [6], in M. PAVI [7]¥

Second half Additional time:12 mins
54' 3-1 USME [11] - 1st Tournament Goal¨
64' 3-2 M. PAVI [7] - 1st Tournament Goal£

Out KARCHAOUI [7], in BACHA [13] ¥ 71'
Out D. CASCARINO [10], in BALTIMORE [17] ¥ 71'

82' Out ARIAS [17], in MINOTA [5]¥
85' RAMIREZ [9] - 1st Tournament Red Cardª

Out DIANI [11], in HENRY [6] ¥ 90'+1
Out KATOTO [12], in LE SOMMER D [9] ¥ 90'+5

Match events: £ Goal scored Ë Own goal ¨ Penalty scored © Penalty missed ¡ Assist
« Yellow Card ¢ 2Y ª Red Card ¥ Substitution ¬ Concussion Substitution
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FRA - France STATISTICS COL - Colombia
Shots (Total/On Target) 

Shots Blocked
Fouls

Corners
Direct Free Kicks

Indirect Free Kicks
Penalty Kicks (Attempts/Converted)

Offsides
Own Goals

Yellow Cards
Sendings-off due to two cautions

Direct Red Cards
Ball Possession

10/8
1

14
4
2
1

0/0
1
0
0
0
0

54%

11/4
1

11
5
1
1

1/1
1
0
1
0
1

46%

FRA - France
No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA AS S/OT PK Fouls Red Cards

FC FS Y 2Y R
16 PEYRAUD-MAGNIN Pauline GK 90 2 1

2 LAKRAR Maelle DF 90 3
3 RENARD Wendie (C) DF 90 2
7 KARCHAOUI Sakina DF 71 1/1 1 1
8 GEYORO Grace MF 90 2

10 CASCARINO Delphine FW 71 1 1
11 DIANI Kadidiatou FW 89 1 3/2 2 2
12 KATOTO Marie-Antoinette FW 89 2 3/3 1
14 TOLETTI Sandie MF 90 2 1
15 DALI Kenza MF 90 1 2/1
18 MBOCK BATHY Griedge DF 90 1

Substitutes
6 HENRY Amandine MF 1 1
9 le SOMMER Eugenie FW 1 1

13 BACHA Selma DF 19 1/1 1
17 BALTIMORE Sandy FW 19

Totals 3 2 1 10/8 14 10

COL - Colombia
No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA AS S/OT PK Fouls Red Cards

FC FS Y 2Y R
12 TAPIA Katherine GK 90 3

2 VANEGAS Manuela DF 90 1/0 2 3
3 ARIAS Daniela DF 90 2/0 1
6 MONTOYA Daniela (C) MF 45
8 RESTREPO Marcela MF 90 1
9 RAMIREZ Mayra FW 85 4/1 2 3 1

10 SANTOS Leicy MF 90 2 3
11 USME Catalina FW 90 1 1/1 1/1 1
16 CARABALI Jorelyn DF 90 1/0 2
17 ARIAS Carolina DF 82 1
18 CAICEDO Linda FW 90 1/1

Substitutes
5 QUEJADA MINOTA Yirleidys DF 8 1
7 PAVI Manuela FW 45 1 1/1 3

Coach Cards 1
Totals 2 3 11/4 1/1 11 14 1 1

Legend:
(C) Captain 2Y Sending-off due to two cautions AS Assists AVAR Assistant VAR
DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time
MF Midfielder Min. Minutes Played No. Shirt Number
PK Penalty Kicks (Attempts/Converted) Pos. Position R Direct Red Card
S/OT Shots/Shots On Target VAR Video Assistant Referee Y Single Yellow Card
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